COMPANIES

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

WHITESALES GROUP LIMITED

(Company Number 09187485)

(the Company)

NOTICE OF PROPOSED PAYMENT OUT OF CAPITAL FOR REDEMPTION AND PURCHASE OF OWN SHARES

Notice is hereby given by the Company, pursuant to section 719 of the Companies Act 2006, that:

- on 19 June 2023 the Company passed a special resolution approving a payment out of capital in accordance with section 716 of the Companies Act 2006 for the purpose of the Company:
- redeeming (in aggregate) 1,825,000 Deferred shares of $\mathfrak{L}1.00$ each in the capital of the Company; and
- purchasing (i) (in aggregate) 43 Ordinary A to S Shares of $\mathfrak{L}1.00$ each in the capital of the Company and (ii) (in aggregate) 3 Ordinary Management Shares of $\mathfrak{L}1.00$ each in the capital of the Company;
- the amount of permissible capital payment (as defined by section 710 of the Companies Act 2006) for the shares to be redeemed and purchased is £1,825,046;
- the directors' statement and the auditor's report required by section 714 of the Companies Act 2006 in connection with the proposed payment out of capital are available for inspection at the Company's registered office at Europa House, Alfold Road, Cranleigh, Surrey, GLI6 8NO; and
- any creditor of the Company may, at any time within the period of five weeks immediately following 19 June 2023, apply to the court under section 721 of the Companies Act 2006 for an order preventing the payment out of capital. (4385016)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

NOTICE OF INTENDED DIVIDEND

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts in Bristol Insolvency and Companies List (CHD) No CR2023-BRS000006

ROWICO UK LTD

06569396

(In Administration) ("the Company")

Registered office: c/o Begbies Traynor, 3rd Floor Castlemead, Lower Castle Street, Bristol, BS1 3AG

Principal trading address: Unit 1 Porte Marsh Road, Porte Marsh Industrial Estate, Calne, Wiltshire, SN11 9BW

Office-holder details: Paul Wood (IP Number: 009872) and Simon Robert Haskew (IP Number: 008988), both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 3rd Floor Castlemead, Lower Castle Street, Bristol, BS1 3AG were appointed as Joint Administrators on 27 January 2023.

The Joint Administrators intend to declare and distribute a dividend to the preferential creditors of the Company within two months from the last date for proving, which is 12 July 2023. The dividend will be the first and final dividend being declared.

The creditors of the Company, unless they have already done so, are required on or before 12 July 2023 ("the last date for proving") to deliver their proofs of debt to the Joint Administrators, whose contact details are below.

Creditors with a small debt

In accordance with the provisions of Part 14 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, a creditor whose debt is a small debt not exceeding £1,000 is deemed to have proved for the purposes of determination and payment of this dividend and is not required to prove their debt as described by this notice unless advised otherwise by the Joint Administrators.

If a small debt creditor believes that there is a discrepancy with the amount they are owed, the creditor will be required to submit a proof of debt form by no later than the last date for proving in order to participate in the dividend.

Contact details

Proof of debts must be delivered to the Joint Administrators and can be sent by post to Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 3rd Floor Castlemead, Lower Castle Street, Bristol, BS1 3AG or alternatively by email to bristol@btguk.com Alternatively, enquiries can be made to Clive Hobbs by telephone on 0117 937 7130. Dated:

20 June 2023

Signed: P D Wood, Joint Administrator (4385017)

FI MARKETING GROUP LTD

06713831

In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

Trading Name: FIMA

Registered office: 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London, N21 3NA Principal trading address: Crown House, 47 Chase Side, London, N14 5BP

The liquidator intends to declare a First and Final dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 28 July 2023 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the joint liquidators, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 1 Kings Avenue, London, N21 3NA and, if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the liquidators to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Creditors with a small debt:

In accordance with the provisions of Part 14 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, a creditor whose debt is a small debt not exceeding £1,000 is deemed to have proved for the purposes of determination and payment of this dividend and is not required to prove their debt as described by this notice unless advised otherwise by the Liquidator.

If a small debt creditor believes that there is a discrepancy with the amount they are owed, the creditor will be required to submit a proof of debt form by no later than the last date for proving in order to participate in the dividend.

Liquidator: Yiannis Koumettou (IP number 015676) of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 1 Kings Avenue, London, N21 3NA.

Date of Appointment: 01 January 1970

For further details contact Nick Nicola on 020 8370 7250 or at nick.nicola@btguk.com

Yiannis Koumettou, Liquidator

Dated: 21 June 2023 (4385669)

In the In the Manchester District Registry

Court Number: CR-2021-000028 MDN CONSULTANCY LIMITED

9614459

Registered office: National House, 80-82 Wellington Road North, Stockport, SK4 1HW

Principal trading address: National House, 80-82 Wellington Road North, Stockport, SK4 1HW

Notice is hereby given that we, *Paul Atkinson* (IP No. 9314) and *Glyn Mummery* (IP No. 8996) both of FRP Advisory Trading Limited, Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park, The Drive, Brentwood, Essex, CM13 3BE the Joint Liquidators of the above named Company, appointed on 29 July 2022, intend to declare and distribute a first and final dividend within the period of two months from the last date for proving mentioned below.

All creditors of the Company are required, on or before 14 July 2023 which is the last date for proving, to prove their debt by sending to us a written statement of the amount they claim to be due from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary.

A distribution may be made without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not proved. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the last date for proving mentioned above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in the dividend, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt is proved.